Exhibit 7
Other Technology

2002 | 2003 2004 | 2005

File individual returns electronically 46% 64% 64% 2%
(e-filing)

Currently use online client organizer 12 15 13 11
Do not currently use online client organizer,

but plan to within the next 5 years 32 36 40 39
Currently process returns via an

application service provider 12 14 12 12

Do not currently process returns via an
application service provider, but plan

to within the next 5 years 23 19 13 12
Purchase CD-ROM based tax

research software 67 80 73 70
Subscribe to a proprietary Internet

site to conduct tax research 50 46 60 64
Currently use a tax preparation software

that is integrated with other applications n.a. n.a. n.a. 46

Do not currently use a tax preparation
software that is integrated with other
applications, but plan to within the
next 5 years n.a. n.a. n.a. 30

JULY 2005 / THE CPA JOURNAL



